MDW10 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-03-05  Rev:3    MDW10 Series – EC Notes  1
MDW10 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 10W, Regulated Output, DIP Package
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 10W Converter
►Industrial Standard DIP-16 Package

Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MDW10-12S033
12
(9 ~ 18)
3.3 2700 940
20
2600 79
MDW10-12S05 5 2000 1016 1300 82
MDW10-12S051 5.1 2000 1037 1300 82
MDW10-12S12 12 833 969 560 86
MDW10-12S15 15 666 957 560 87
MDW10-12S24 24 416 956 200 87
MDW10-12D12 ±12 ±416 967 390# 86
MDW10-12D15 ±15 ±333 968 200# 86
MDW10-24S033
24
(18 ~ 36)
3.3 2700 464
10
2600 80
MDW10-24S05 5 2000 502 1300 83
MDW10-24S051 5.1 2000 512 1300 83
MDW10-24S12 12 833 479 560 87
MDW10-24S15 15 666 473 560 88
MDW10-24S24 24 416 473 200 88
MDW10-24D12 ±12 ±416 478 390# 87
MDW10-24D15 ±15 ±333 478 200# 87
MDW10-48S033
48
(36 ~ 75)
3.3 2700 232
8
2600 80
MDW10-48S05 5 2000 251 1300 83
MDW10-48S051 5.1 2000 256 1300 83
MDW10-48S12 12 833 239 560 87
MDW10-48S15 15 666 237 560 88
MDW10-48S24 24 416 236 200 88
MDW10-48D12 ±12 ±416 239 390# 87
MDW10-48D15 ±15 ±333 239 200# 87
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-03-05  Rev:3    MDW10 Series – EC Notes  32
Part Number Structure
Package Type
D
DIP-16
M -10
Output Power
10 Watt
W
Wide 2:1
Input Voltage Range
12
Input Voltage Range
9
18
VDC
VDC
~
~
18
36
Output Voltage
033
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
24: VDC24
12:
24:
36 VDC~ 7548:
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
15: VDC15
033: VDC3.3
051: VDC5.1
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MDW10 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MDW10-12S033 1,817,895